## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6582-6583/2014

SULEKHA RANA Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SATYENDER RANA Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 29/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohd. Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted by the Registrar's Court on 4.9.2014, counter affidavit has not been filed by the sole respondent.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

However, if the counter affidavit is filed within one week, the same be taken on record.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar