LISTED ON: 24.11.2014 BEFORE COURT NO: 4 ITEM NO; 43

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 6582-83/2014

SULEKHA RANA VERSUS

...PETITIONER

SATYENDER RANA

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.02.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

> "Delay condoned, Issue notice, returnable after four weeks."

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to sole respondent was issued on 06.03.2014 by regd. A.D. Mr. Ahmad, Advocate has on 07.07.2014 filed Irshad vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of sole respondent. He has on 03.11.2014 filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in SLP paper books.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 21st DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv. Ch. No. 213

C.K. Daphatry

Md. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. No Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P - 1