SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6582-6583/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2013 in CMM No. 76/2009 and order dated 30/10/2013 in RP No. 241/2013 in CMM No. 76/2009 passed by the High Court of Delhi at N. Delhi)

SULEKHA RANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYENDER RANA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Mr.N.S.Dalal, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.Rein, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.Bipin Kumar Jha, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Md.Adeel Siddiqui, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that a copy of

the counter affidavit has been furnished to him recently. He seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed, in the meantime.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2014.11.25

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

17:18:46 IST

Reason:

(RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER