LISTED ON: 30.09.2016
BEFORE COURT NO: 6

ITEM NO: 51

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 6582-83/2014

SULEKHA RANA

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

SATYENDER RANA

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.11.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner states that a copy of the counter affidavit has been furnished to him recently. He seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed, in the meantime."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has on 24.12.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit and the same has been included in SLP paper books.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv. Ch. No. 213

C.K. Daphatry

Md. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. No Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P - 1