jITEM NO.51 COURT NO.6 SECTION XIV
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6582-6583/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/10/2013 in RP No. 241/2013 in CMM No. 76/2009 and dated 21/02/2013 in CMM No. 76/2009 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi) SULEKHA RANA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SATYENDER RANA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 30/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd. Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha, Adv. Mr. Binod K. Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner

and perused the relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for interference. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master